

**PRODUCT NAME:** Knorr Soup Du Jour Broccoli Cheese 4 21z

**ITEM #:** 10048001267470

**UPC #:** 48001267473

**DU #:** 68211571

**INGREDIENT LIST:**

INGREDIENTS: MODIFIED CORN STARCH (SULFITES), BUTTERMILK POWDER, DEHYDRATED BROCCOLI, NONFAT DRY MILK, COCONUT OIL, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, YEAST EXTRACT, WHEY, SOYBEAN OIL, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SILICON DIOXIDE (ANTI-CAKING AGENT), ROMANO CHEESE (PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), PARMESAN CHEESE (PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), SEMISOFT CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), SODIUM CASEINATE, NATURAL FLAVORS, SOY LECITHIN, SUGAR, ONION POWDER, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, BUTTER (CREAM, SALT), ENZYME MODIFIED ROMANO CHEESE (PASTEURIZED COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), TURMERIC EXTRACT (COLOR), PAPRIKA EXTRACT (COLOR).

ALLERGEN\DIET LIST: CONTAINS: MILK, SOY

**KOSHER STATUS:**

No

**GLUTEN FREE STATUS:**

Yes

**COUNTRY OF ORIGIN:**

USA

**CLAIMS:**

Colors From Natural Sources -No artificial preservatives -No Artificial Flavors -Gluten Free -No MSG Added (Needs the following disclaimer: \*Except those naturally occurring glutamates in yeast extract.) (Disclaimer needs to be directly underneath the claim and can be no smaller than 1/16" in height.) -1/3 cup (34g) (Makes 1 cup Prepared) -Contains A Bioengineered Food Ingredient. -DIRECTIONS NOTE: Product MUST reach a minimum of 180°F (82°C) measured with a thermometer for 2 minutes by all cook methods given below. Stir before serving. KETTLE COOKER / STEAM TABLE: Gradually whisk contents of package in 1 gallon (3.75L) water. Cover container. Set unit on HIGH and cook for 45 minutes. See NOTE above. STOVE TOP: In a suitable container gradually whisk contents in 1 gallon (3.75L) of water. Bring to a boil. Cover and simmer for 10 minutes. Stir frequently. See NOTE above. CONVECTION OVEN: In a suitable container, gradually whisk contents in 1 gallon (3.75L) of water. Cover container. Set oven temperature to 350°F (176°C) and cook for 30 minutes.

**ON-PACK NUTRITION:**

Nutrient	Per 100 g	1/3 cup (34g) (Makes 1 cup Prepared) 34 g	Dietary guidelines (RDA) 34 g
Calories	410 kcal	140 kcal	
Total Fat	14 g	4.5 g	6%
Saturated Fat	10 g	3.5 g	18%
Trans Fat	0 g	0 g	
Cholesterol	15 mg	5 mg	2%
Sodium	1780 mg	610 mg	27%
Total Carbohydrate	54 g	18 g	7%
Dietary Fiber	3 g	Less than 1 g	4%
Total Sugars	16 g	5 g	
Includes Added Sugars	1 g	0 g	0%
Protein	14 g	5 g	
Vitamin D	0 mcg	0 mcg	0%
Calcium	330 mg	110 mg	8%
Iron	1 mg	0 mg	0%
Potassium	1690 mg	570 mg	10%

**ALLERGEN:**

Property	Value
Cereals cont. Gluten and Prod. thereof	FREE FROM
Egg and products thereof	FREE FROM
Fish and products thereof	FREE FROM

Milk and thereof (including lactose)	CONTAINS
Peanuts and products thereof	FREE FROM
Sesame Seeds and prods.	FREE FROM
Crustaceans and products thereof	FREE FROM
Molluscs and products thereof	FREE FROM
Soybeans and products thereof	CONTAINS
Sulphite	FREE FROM
Nuts and products thereof	FREE FROM
Treenuts	FREE FROM